IM-P626-01  ST Issue 6 1
PBX Series
Quick Fit Connector Bimetallic Steam Traps
Installation and Maintenance Instructions
1. Safety information
2. General
 product information
3. Installation

Available spares
Bimetallic trap assembly with gasket and strainer screen             2, 3, 6
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares'
and state the size and model of the bimetallic steam trap.
Example: 1 -  Bimetallic trap assembly with gasket and strainer screen for a Spirax Sarco
½" PBX20 quick fit connector bimetallic steam trap.
Fig. 4
1
Item  Option
   or
N m lbf ft
    mm
   PBX20  16 A/F   45 - 55 33 - 40
5 PBX30
Table 1  Recommended tightening torques
IM-P626-01  ST Issue 610
8. Fault finding
1. Make sure upstream and downstream valves are open.
2. Check external strainers for clogging; blowdown or
 dismantle and clean.
3. Backpressure too high. Downstream system must be
 corrected. Backpressure will also lower the discharge
 temperature.
4. Valve port or internal filter clogged with dirt. Dismantle,
 inspect and clean.
5. Dismantle and inspect internals.
6. Bimetallic element failed. Replace trap module.
1. Dirt on seating surface. Replace trap module.
2. Bimetallic element failed. Replace trap module.
3. Worn valve seat. Replace trap module.
Trap fails to pass
condensate